AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT % BONTRAGTIOGO0E PAGE DF PAGED

1| 2

2 AMENDMENTMCOIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PLURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if apptcatie}
6001 See Block 16C REQ-2400-14-0172
& ISSUED BY ' CODE | FMPS 7. ACMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) cooE |
CONSUMER PRODOCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, stree!, county, State and ZiP Codej @ 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
EVOKE RESEARCH AND CORSULTING LLC
671 N GLEBE RD 16TE FL 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
ARLINGTON VA 22203-2120

10A M(}DIFECA’?’ION OF ORTRACTFORDER NO.

* 1CPSC-D~-10-000

0o0og

108. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
m lr-Acmw CODE 07/22/2014

11, THIG ITEM ONLY ABPLIES 10 AM NWERTSOF SOLICITATIONS
("'The above numbared solicilation 18 amended as se! lorthin item 14 The nour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended, {Jis not extended.
Offors must acknowledge recamt of this amendment prior 1a the hour and date specified in he solictatian or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By complming
lems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By scknowledging feceipt of th's amendment on each copy of the offer submitled ; or {¢) By

separate [#iler or telegram whizh ncludes a referance Lo (e solizlation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWEDAT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ity
vitlg of tis amandmont you desire lo change an offer alceady submitiad . such change may ba made by lefegram or ietler, provided gach telegram of |atter makas

relerence to the schetabon and this amendment, and &3 received prior to the opening heur and dale specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $41,492.36

0100A15DIT-2015-1332800000-BXIT002400~-252M0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

LCHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE enoea 19 ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER HO. IR ITEM 104,
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE Aowmsmmve CHANGES (stich as changes in paying ofice,
approgriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN1TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)
S SUPBLEVENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED IMTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
0 OTHER (Specly type of modificalion and avihonty)
w Period of Performance Extension - Bilateral Modification, FAR 43,103 (&)
£. IMPORTANT: Contraclor Dhis net., [i] is required to sign (s documant and retuin 1 copias 16 the issuing cffice.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMGDIEICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including schoitation/confract subject matter where feasiie.)
DUNS Numberxr:

Contracting Officer Representative:

Amelia Shifflett

Tel: 301-304-7172

Email: ashifflett@ecpsc.gov

Modification 000l to centract number CPSC-D-10-0004/Task Order 0008 is hereby issued to
extend the period of performance end date from July 7, 2013 to September 7, 2015 for the
amount of $41,492.36.

L. As a result, the total hours for line item 0001 is increase by 334.4001, from 1672 to
Continued ...

Excep! 45 provided herown, all tefms and conditions of the document cefarenced in ltem 8 Aor 104, as heratofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and offect.

15A MAME AND TITLE OF SIGEER {Type or ponk) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ¢r print)
: “ddie Ahmad
Lr laped L. Lu( nenein, Jice Cresident |Eddie Anma

158 CONTRACJORIQFFEROR //, 15C DATE SIGNED 168 gITED STATES% 18C. DATE SIGNED
V/4 Sidos o) oormpnsom /o Zg//c/
{Signatwe of Contraciing Qlficer)

270t 2014

[ Signature of perstin authorized te sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious edtion unusab's Peescrived by GSA
FAR 48 CFR) 53 242



CONTINUATION SHEET REFENENCE NU OF DOCUMENT BEIHG GONTIMUED PAGE GF
) CPSC-D-10-0004/0008/0002 2 2
HAKE OF OFFEROR DR CONTRALTUR
EVOKE RESEARCH AND COWSULTING LLC
ITEM NO SUPPLIESISEFRVICES GUANTITY [JHIT UNIT PRICE AMDUNT
{&) (B) () (D) (B) {F)
2006.4001.
2. hs a3 result of the above, the total funded
amount for task order 0008 is increased by
241,492,336, Trom $207,461.76 to $246,954.12.
3. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged and in full force and elfect.
Disgcount Terms:
SR/Ner 30
FOB: Destination
Change Item 0001 vo read as follows{amount shown
15 the obligarved amount):
0001 Program Lifecycle Management Support 330, 4001 HR 124,08 41,492.36

Labor Category - Project Manager ITT ac
83124.08 ger hour.

HEH IS40-01.152-6087






